1 Characteristics
Table 1. Absolute ratings (limiting values at 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VRRM Repetitive peak reverse voltage 40 V
IF(AV)
Average forward current, δ = 0.5, square
wave
SMB TL = 130 °C

3 Ordering information
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STPS2L40U GD4 SMB 0.107 g 2500 Tape and reel
STPS2L40UF FGD4 SMB Flat 0.050 g 5000 Tape and reel
STPS2L40AF F2L4 SMA Flat 0.035 g 10 000 Tape and reel
STPS2L40AFN A24 SMA Flat Notch 0.039 g 10 000 Tape and reel
STPS2L40
Ordering Information
DS2146 - Rev 6 page 15/17
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.